

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 288  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Delegate Holmes” and substitute “Delegates Holmes, Bartlett, Boschert, Bozman, Cardin, G. Clagett, Cryor, C. Davis, Elmore, Gilleland, Goodwin, Gordon, Healey, Heller, Hixson, Hogan, Howard, Kaiser, King, Love, Marriott, McKee, Myers, Patterson, Ramirez, Ross, Stull, and Weldon”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 2, strike “75” and substitute “70”; in lines 6 and 11, in each instance, after “age” insert “and of certain income”; in line 8, strike the first “the”; and in the same line, after “duration,” insert “eligibility criteria, regulations, procedures,”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, in line 25, strike “75” and substitute “70”; and in the same line, after “OLD” insert “AND OF LIMITED INCOME”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 1, in line 26, after “(B)” insert “THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE CITY OR THE GOVERNING BODY OF”; and in line 28, strike “AND” and substitute:

“(2) ADDITIONAL ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA FOR THE TAX CREDIT UNDER THIS SECTION;

(3) REGULATIONS AND PROCEDURES FOR THE APPLICATION AND UNIFORM PROCESSING OF REQUESTS FOR THE TAX CREDIT; AND”.

On page 2, in line 1, strike “(2)” and substitute “(4)”.